RESOLUTION NUMBER 5-2012/2013

RESOLUTION TO NOMINATE AND APPOINT INDIVIDUAL AND ALTERNATE TO REPRESENT GRUNDY COUNTY WITH THE IOWA COMMUNITIES ASSURANCE POOL

Whereas the Iowa Communities Assurance Pool requires an individual and an alternate to act as a liaison between Grundy County and the Iowa Communities Assurance Pool for the purpose of relating risk reduction and loss control information, and

Whereas the Iowa Communities Assurance Pool requires an individual and an alternate to act as a liaison between Grundy County and the Iowa Communities Assurance Pool for the purpose of relating any other loss information or instructions concerning the obligations of Grundy County imposed by signing the Iowa Risk Management Agreement and the rules and regulations established thereunder, and

Whereas the Iowa Communities Assurance Pool requires an individual and an alternate to be nominated and appointed to represent Grundy County with the Iowa Communities Assurance Pool to the same extent and with like effect as Grundy County could do if personally present, and

Whereas Grundy County agrees to ratify, confirm, and adopt all action done or taken by said individual and alternate with the Iowa Communities Assurance Pool.

Therefore, Grundy County resolves to nominate and appoint Rhonda R. Deters, County Auditor, as the primary contact and Charles Bakker, Chairperson of the Board of Supervisors, as the alternate contact with Iowa Communities Assurance Pool.

Signed by:

Charles Bakker, Chairperson Grundy County Supervisors Date: June 29, 2012

Witnessed by:

Rhonda R. Deters

Date: June 29, 2012

Rhonda R. Deters Grundy County Auditor